
Splash Meet Manager, 11.74191 Registered to Associação de Natação do Norte de Portugal 21/10/2022 14:54 - Page 1

10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 6 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
17/10/2022 - 10:25 Results Prelim
WR T21 Sen 3:48.32 ,
WR T21 Open 3:38.75 ,
WR T21 Jun 3:49.78 ,
WR T21 Mast1 3:38.75 ,
WR T21 Mast2 4:24.70 ,
WR Mosaic Sen 59:00.00 ,
WR Mosaic Open 3:56.94 ,
WR Mosaic Jun 3:56.94 ,
WR Mast Mosaic1 3:57.99 ,
WR Mast Mosaic2 4:18.35 ,
Points: FINA 2022

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

Open

1. LITNER, Jagoda 18 M Poland 3:48.00 205 11,00 Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 23.57 23.57 75m: 1:20.30 29.06 125m: 2:19.86 29.71 175m: 3:19.02 29.42
50m: 51.24 27.67 100m: 1:50.15 29.85 150m: 2:49.60 29.74 200m: 3:48.00 28.98

2. CHIAPPA, Sabrina 22 SB21 Italy 3:49.26 202 - Q
25m: 23.79 23.79 75m: 1:20.27 29.21 125m: 2:19.90 29.53 175m: 3:19.90 28.97
50m: 51.06 27.27 100m: 1:50.37 30.10 150m: 2:50.93 31.03 200m: 3:49.26 29.36

3. KOBAYASHI, Michiko 21 SB21 Japan 3:55.46 186 - Q
WR T21

25m: 22.97 22.97 75m: 1:17.40 28.41 125m: 2:19.97 31.63 175m: 3:24.15 31.97
50m: 48.99 26.02 100m: 1:48.34 30.94 150m: 2:52.18 32.21 200m: 3:55.46 31.31

4. VIGNANDO, Dalila 32 SB21 Italy 4:13.50 149 - Q
WR Master 1 T21

25m: 24.68 24.68 75m: 1:21.26 29.10 125m: 2:30.80 39.31 175m: 3:41.52 38.36
50m: 52.16 27.48 100m: 1:51.49 30.23 150m: 3:03.16 32.36 200m: 4:13.50 31.98

5. ALLEN, Lizzie 18 SB21 Great Britain 4:15.41 146 - Q
25m: 24.25 24.25 75m: 1:25.44 32.12 125m: 2:32.21 33.67 175m: 3:39.43 32.63
50m: 53.32 29.07 100m: 1:58.54 33.10 150m: 3:06.80 34.59 200m: 4:15.41 35.98

6. TREVOR, Caitlin 19 SB21 United States 4:19.37 139 - Q
25m: 27.05 27.05 75m: 1:31.02 32.93 125m: 2:39.04 32.88 175m: 3:47.58 34.88
50m: 58.09 31.04 100m: 2:06.16 35.14 150m: 3:12.70 33.66 200m: 4:19.37 31.79

7. ANTUNES, Kelly Da Silva 41 M Brasil 4:32.25 120 7,00 Q
WR Master 2 Mosaic

25m: 26.81 26.81 75m: 1:31.12 32.75 125m: 2:41.62 35.77 175m: 3:55.87 36.61
50m: 58.37 31.56 100m: 2:05.85 34.73 150m: 3:19.26 37.64 200m: 4:32.25 36.38

8. MIJOLOVIC, Lucija 28 SB21 Croatia 4:45.26 104 - Q
25m: 30.06 30.06 75m: 1:41.03 36.42 125m: 2:53.92 36.59 175m: 4:08.40 36.32
50m: 1:04.61 34.55 100m: 2:17.33 36.30 150m: 3:32.08 38.16 200m: 4:45.26 36.86

9. WILSON, Abby 29 SB21 Canada 4:47.20 102 - Q
25m: 30.83 30.83 75m: 1:36.11 33.18 125m: 2:52.52 35.89 200m: 4:47.20 1:21.54
50m: 1:02.93 32.10 100m: 2:16.63 40.52 150m: 3:25.66 33.14
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 6, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

10. SULLIVAN, Holly 19 SB21 Great Britain 4:58.26 91 - Q
25m: 26.33 26.33 75m: 1:27.42 31.33 125m: 2:32.54 32.01 200m: 4:58.26 1:54.10
50m: 56.09 29.76 100m: 2:00.53 33.11 150m: 3:04.16 31.62

11. RUDD-JONES, Jemima 26 SB21 Great Britain 4:59.78 90 - R
25m: 29.41 29.41 75m: 1:36.14 33.79 125m: 2:45.35 35.13 200m: 4:59.78 1:39.58
50m: 1:02.35 32.94 100m: 2:10.22 34.08 150m: 3:20.20 34.85

DSQ BOCKING, Holly 21 SB21 Great Britain -
SW 7.6 - Touch made with only one hand at the turn at 50 metres

DNF DZIECIOL, Zofia 18 SB21 Poland -
SW 10.2 - Did not finish the race

T21-Senior

1. CHIAPPA, Sabrina 22 SB21 Italy 3:49.26 202 - Q
25m: 23.79 23.79 75m: 1:20.27 29.21 125m: 2:19.90 29.53 175m: 3:19.90 28.97
50m: 51.06 27.27 100m: 1:50.37 30.10 150m: 2:50.93 31.03 200m: 3:49.26 29.36

2. KOBAYASHI, Michiko 21 SB21 Japan 3:55.46 186 - Q
WR T21

25m: 22.97 22.97 75m: 1:17.40 28.41 125m: 2:19.97 31.63 175m: 3:24.15 31.97
50m: 48.99 26.02 100m: 1:48.34 30.94 150m: 2:52.18 32.21 200m: 3:55.46 31.31

3. ALLEN, Lizzie 18 SB21 Great Britain 4:15.41 146 - Q
25m: 24.25 24.25 75m: 1:25.44 32.12 125m: 2:32.21 33.67 175m: 3:39.43 32.63
50m: 53.32 29.07 100m: 1:58.54 33.10 150m: 3:06.80 34.59 200m: 4:15.41 35.98

4. TREVOR, Caitlin 19 SB21 United States 4:19.37 139 - Q
25m: 27.05 27.05 75m: 1:31.02 32.93 125m: 2:39.04 32.88 175m: 3:47.58 34.88
50m: 58.09 31.04 100m: 2:06.16 35.14 150m: 3:12.70 33.66 200m: 4:19.37 31.79

5. SULLIVAN, Holly 19 SB21 Great Britain 4:58.26 91 - Q
25m: 26.33 26.33 75m: 1:27.42 31.33 125m: 2:32.54 32.01 200m: 4:58.26 1:54.10
50m: 56.09 29.76 100m: 2:00.53 33.11 150m: 3:04.16 31.62

DSQ BOCKING, Holly 21 SB21 Great Britain -
SW 7.6 - Touch made with only one hand at the turn at 50 metres

DNF DZIECIOL, Zofia 18 SB21 Poland -
SW 10.2 - Did not finish the race

T21-Master1

1. VIGNANDO, Dalila 32 SB21 Italy 4:13.50 149 - Q
WR Master 1 T21

25m: 24.68 24.68 75m: 1:21.26 29.10 125m: 2:30.80 39.31 175m: 3:41.52 38.36
50m: 52.16 27.48 100m: 1:51.49 30.23 150m: 3:03.16 32.36 200m: 4:13.50 31.98

2. MIJOLOVIC, Lucija 28 SB21 Croatia 4:45.26 104 - Q
25m: 30.06 30.06 75m: 1:41.03 36.42 125m: 2:53.92 36.59 175m: 4:08.40 36.32
50m: 1:04.61 34.55 100m: 2:17.33 36.30 150m: 3:32.08 38.16 200m: 4:45.26 36.86

3. WILSON, Abby 29 SB21 Canada 4:47.20 102 - Q
25m: 30.83 30.83 75m: 1:36.11 33.18 125m: 2:52.52 35.89 200m: 4:47.20 1:21.54
50m: 1:02.93 32.10 100m: 2:16.63 40.52 150m: 3:25.66 33.14



Splash Meet Manager, 11.74191 Registered to Associação de Natação do Norte de Portugal 21/10/2022 14:54 - Page 3

10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 6, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, T21-Master1

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

4. RUDD-JONES, Jemima 26 SB21 Great Britain 4:59.78 90 - R
25m: 29.41 29.41 75m: 1:36.14 33.79 125m: 2:45.35 35.13 200m: 4:59.78 1:39.58
50m: 1:02.35 32.94 100m: 2:10.22 34.08 150m: 3:20.20 34.85

Mosaic-Sen

1. LITNER, Jagoda 18 M Poland 3:48.00 205 11,00 Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 23.57 23.57 75m: 1:20.30 29.06 125m: 2:19.86 29.71 175m: 3:19.02 29.42
50m: 51.24 27.67 100m: 1:50.15 29.85 150m: 2:49.60 29.74 200m: 3:48.00 28.98

Mosaic-Master2

1. ANTUNES, Kelly Da Silva 41 M Brasil 4:32.25 120 7,00 Q
WR Master 2 Mosaic

25m: 26.81 26.81 75m: 1:31.12 32.75 125m: 2:41.62 35.77 175m: 3:55.87 36.61
50m: 58.37 31.56 100m: 2:05.85 34.73 150m: 3:19.26 37.64 200m: 4:32.25 36.38

Mosaic-Open

1. LITNER, Jagoda 18 M Poland 3:48.00 205 11,00 Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 23.57 23.57 75m: 1:20.30 29.06 125m: 2:19.86 29.71 175m: 3:19.02 29.42
50m: 51.24 27.67 100m: 1:50.15 29.85 150m: 2:49.60 29.74 200m: 3:48.00 28.98

2. ANTUNES, Kelly Da Silva 41 M Brasil 4:32.25 120 7,00 Q
WR Master 2 Mosaic

25m: 26.81 26.81 75m: 1:31.12 32.75 125m: 2:41.62 35.77 175m: 3:55.87 36.61
50m: 58.37 31.56 100m: 2:05.85 34.73 150m: 3:19.26 37.64 200m: 4:32.25 36.38


